

In the Court of ld. District Judge, South 24-Parganas

Title Appeal No. 123 of 2018 (R-123)

Present : Sri R.N.Samanta, District Judge, 24-Pgs.(S)

Order no.04, dated 10-01-2019

The appellant files hazira through its ld. lawyer.

The respondent no.1(b) Kamal Kr. Gopaldass has entered appearance by filing vakalatnama.

Let the vakalatnama be accepted and kept with the record.

The appellant has filed postal receipts showing issue of notice to the respondents by speed post with A/D. It appears from the postal receipts that the notices were sent to the respondents on 10.12.2018. The postal track report shows that the notice has been served upon the rest respondents. But, none of the rest respondents has entered appearance to contest the appeal.

Let the appeal proceeds ex parte against the respondent no.s 1(a), 2 and 3.

Fix 19.02.2019 for hearing of the application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. Written objection, if any, to be filed by the contesting respondents meanwhile.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- R.N.Samanta
District Judge

Sd/- R.N.Samanta
District Judge